503443113 08/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3489737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W.A. KRAPF, INC.	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIPROPLIST LLC
Street Address:	2031 O'NEILL ROAD
City:	MACEDON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14043441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)703-7388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-425-2700

Email: spelose@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: BARCLAY DAMON, LLP; C/O SUE PELOSE

Address Line 1: ONE PARK PLACE

Address Line 2: 300 SOUTH STATE STREET
Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3059649 US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. BILINSKI

SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Bilinski/

DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-08-19-Assignment-of-Rights#page1.tif

PATENT 503443113 REEL: 036363 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, W.A. KRAPF, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to INTELLIPROPLIST LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest including all common law rights in and to any and all United States, international and foreign patent applications and patents, including any and all nonprovisionals, reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations in part of any of the foregoing; including the application identified as

PANEL MOUNTING APPARATUS AND RELATED METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

and further identified by Attorney Docket Number 3059649 US02, which application for patent was filed on October 1, 2013 and has been assigned Serial No. 14/043,441 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Assignee execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Assignee may be desirable or necessary to secure to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights conveyed and intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed this 21 day of Oxfold, 2013.

ASSIGNOR: **W.A. KRAPF, INC.**

Name: Wallace A. Krapf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date 10/2/13 Notary/Witness Sunne Nugel Asyhla

Date Notary/Witness _____

- 1 -

7542239.1

RECORDED: 08/19/2015